A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE QUOTE AND ENTER INTO 
AN AGREEMENT WITH D.L. SMITH CONCRETE LLC FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATING TO 
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED ON OAKHURST COURT AND WILBOR AVENUE IN THE 
CITY OF HURON, OHIO IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FOURTEEN  AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($74,914.00). 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the Interim City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 

accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with D.L. Smith Concrete LLC for construction services 

relating to concrete pavement repairs to be completed on Oakhurst Court and Wilbor Avenue in the City 

of Huron, Ohio in the amount of Seventy-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and 00/100 Dollars 

($74,914.00), which Proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER’S PAYMENT OF CLOSING COSTS TO HARTUNG 
TITLE RELATING TO THE PURCHASE OF 2.6226 ACRES OF VACANT REAL PROPERTY FROM ARDAGH 
METAL PACKAGING USA CORP FKA ARDAGH METAL BEVERAGE USA, INC. RELATING TO THE 2-MILLION 
GALLON ELEVATED WATER TANK PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE AND 13/100 DOLLARS ($29,889.13). 

WHEREAS, as part of the 2-Million Gallon Elevated Water Tank Project, the City purchased 2.6226 
acres of vacant real property from Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corp. fka Ardagh Metal Beverage USA, 
Inc., which property will be the site of the new water tank (hereinafter, “the Property”);

[...]

WHEREAS, the closing costs in the amount of $29,889.13 are comprised of: purchase price in the 
amount of Ten Dollar ($10.00); closing costs in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00); title 
examination and binder in the amount of Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00); title insurance with addendums 
in the amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Six and 63/100 Dollars ($28,436.63); and 
recording fees in the amount of Three Hundred Forty-Two and 50/100 Dollars ($342.50). See the HUD-1 
Settlement Statement attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A;” and 

WHEREAS, it was necessary to pay these closing costs prior to Council approval to meet the closing 
date of Friday, September 12, 2025. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the Interim City Manager’s payment of closing costs relating to the 2-Million 

Gallon Elevated Water Tank Project in the amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Nine 

and 13/100 Dollars ($29,889.13) shall be, and he hereby is, ratified.  

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

Introduced by Matthew Grieves 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE MYLANDER 
FOUNDATION FOR THE PURCHASE OF A NEW OUTDOOR PROJECTION SCREEN AND PROJECTOR TO 
SUPPORT THE HURON BOAT BASIN “MOVIES BY THE RIVER” PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($5,964.00); AND 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($5,964.00), SHOULD 
THE APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL. 

WHEREAS, the City of Huron desires to seek grant funding from the Mylander Foundation to 
help subsidize the purchase of new, portable outdoor projection screen and projector for its summer 
event series titled “Movies by the River” at the Huron Boat Basin (the “Event”);